in the number of shares in issue of the Company from the date of this announcement to the
completion of the Non-public Issuance of A Shares; (ii) the Non-public Issuance of A Shares
under the Specific Mandate has been approved at the AGM and the Class Meetings; (iii) the
Board has issued A Shares under the Specific Mandate; (iv) all of the conditions precedent for
the Non-public Issuance of A Shares have been satisfied; (v) CEA Holding has subscribed for
1,887,444,007 A Shares (i.e. one-third of the maximum number of shares to be issued under the
Non-public Issuance of A Shares); and (vi) other Subscribers have subscribed for 3,774,888,016
A Shares (i.e. the maximum number of shares to be issued under the Non-public Issuance of A
Shares minus the number of shares assumed to be subscribed by CEA Holding), the potential
changes in the shareholding structure of the Company are as follows:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the completion
of the Non-public Issuance of

A Shares

Number of
shares held

Approximate
percentage of

the total
number of

shares in issue
Number of
shares held

Approximate
percentage of

the total
number of

shares in issue

CEA Holding and its associatesNote 1 8,025,170,875
(A Shares)

42.52% 9,912,614,882
(A Shares)

40.40%

2,626,240,000
(H Shares)

13.91% 2,626,240,000
(H Shares)

10.70%

Subtotal 10,651,410,875 56.43% 12,538,854,882 51.10%

11

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the completion
of the Non-public Issuance of

A Shares

Number of
shares held

Approximate
percentage of

the total
number of

shares in issue
Number of
shares held

Approximate
percentage of

the total
number of

shares in issue

Other non-public ShareholdersNote 2 3,960
(A Shares)

0.00% 3,960
(A Shares)

0.00%

Subtotal 3,960 0.00% 3,960 0.00%

Public ShareholdersNote 3 5,672,487,466
(A Shares)

30.05% 9,447,375,482
(A Shares)

38.50%

2,550,537,777
(H Shares)

13.51% 2,550,537,777
(H Shares)

10.39%

Subtotal 8,223,025,243 43.57% 11,997,913,259 48.90%

Total 18,874,440,078 100% 24,536,772,101 100%

Note 1: As at the date of this announcement, the total number of shares in issue of the Company is 18,874,440,078.
CEA Holding directly and indirectly holds 10,651,410,875 shares of the Company in aggregate, representing
approximately 56.43% of the total number of shares in issue of the Company, among which:

(i) CEA Holding directly holds 7,567,853,802 A Shares;

(ii) CEA Holding, through CES Finance Holding Co., Ltd. (a wholly-owned subsidiary of CEA Holding), holds
457,317,073 A Shares; and

(iii) CEA Holding, through CES Global Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited (a wholly-owned subsidiary of CEA